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I dugan production corp. 
= Op ==— _ — = 

June 4 , 1980 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
Box 2088 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 

Re: Application for Administrative 
Approval of Unorthodox Location 
for the Jicarilla #8E Well. 

I* 

Joe D. Ramey c*y a 
Divis ion Director ° '}-

Dear Mr. Ramey: 

Enclosed please find three copies of the Application for Administrative 
Approval of the Unorthodox Location for the JicaHlTa #8E Well which 
application includes a plat showing the ownership of all leases offsetting 
this spacing unit for which the unorthodox location is sought, and all wells 
completed thereon, and a plat showing the existent topographical conditions 
of the well location. Also enclosed are'copies of the dedicated acreage plat. 

Copies of this Application are being submitted to all offset operators 
by certified mail with a request that they furnish your office with a 
waiver of objection. 

Please advise i f you need further information. 

Sincerely, 

7 ECEIVED 
Sherman E. Dugan 
Agent for Applicant JUN - 91980 D p b OiL CONS RVATION DIVISION 
c , - SANTA FE 
Enclosures 

709 BLOOMFIELD RD. . P. 0. BOX 208 . FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO 87401 . PHONE: 505-325-0238 



Joe D. Ramey 
Page 2 
June 4, 1980 

xc: Frank Chavez 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
1000 Rio Brazos Road 
Aztec, NM 87410 

James Sims 
U. S. Geological Survey 
P.O. Box 959 
Farmington, NM 87401 

Amoco Production Co. 
B. F. Pracko 
Division Landman 
1616 Glenarm 
Denver, CO 80202 

D. N. Canfield 
Landman 
El Paso Natural Gas Co. 
Box 1492 
El Paso, TX 79978 

Northwest Production Corporation 
Box 1796 
El Paso, TiX 79949 

Bill Curtis 
Vice President - Land 
Supron Energy Corp. 
Bldg. 5 Fifth Floor 
10300 N. Central Expressway 
Dallas, TX 75231 



APPLICATION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE APPROVAL 

OF UNORTHODOX LOCATION 

Applicant: 

Name of Well: 

Land Dedicated to Well: 

Jerome P. McHugh 
Suite 1225 
650 South Cherry St. 
Denver, CO 80222 Q 

Jicarilla #8E ft"5"" 

Township 26 North Range 4 West, NMPM 
Section 32: 5/2 

Containing 320 acres more or less 

Proposed Unorthodox Location: 

Reason for Unorthodox Location: 

Offsetting Leases and Operators: 

Existent Topographic Conditions: 

New Mexico Oil Conservation 
Division Rule Authorizing 
Application: 

ECEIVSD 

Township 26 North, Range 4 West, NMPM 
Section 32: 2170' FSL - 920' FEL 

Unit Letter I 
RTo Arriba County, New Mexico 

Topographic conditions identified by 
the Bureau of Land Management. 
Standard location would place location 
on tip of ridge. 

See Exhibit "A" hereto and 
incorporated herein by reference 

See Exhibit "B" hereto and 
incorporated herein by reference 

Rule 104-F 

By 
Sherman E~--BtrgarT --BTjTjaTr"1/ f l~ 
Agent fo r Appl icant 

hereby acknowledges rece ip t o f the Appl icat ion fo r 
i^^HtrHtATICfA^VWW'H of Unorthodox Location f i l e d by Jerome P. McHugh 
herein asANfTArHy waives object ion to the J i c a r i l l a #8E Well as proposed herein, 

By: 

Date: 



N ! ^ E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I S S I ) 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
Form C-102 
Supersedes C'128 
Effec t ive 1-1-6S 

A l l distances must be from the outer boundaries of the Section. 

Operator 

Jerome P. McHugh 
Lease 

J ! c a r i I I a 
Well No. 

8E 
U n i t L e t t e r 

I 
Section 

32 
Township 

26 Nor fh 
Ranqe 

4 West 
County 

RJ o Arr]ba 
Actual Footaqe Location of Well: 

2 1 7 0 feet from the South line and 
920 

feet from the East l i n e 

Ground Lj ;ve l eHev. 

6778 
Producing Formation 

Dakota 
Pool 

Basin 
Dedicated Acreage: 

320 Acres 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the wel l , outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the wel l , have the interests of a l l owners been consoli­

dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

| [ Yes | | No If answer is "yes) ' type of consolidation 

If ansvver is "no ' ' l i s t the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form if necessary.) 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to the wel l until a l l interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis­
sion. 

-h 

I Sec 

7 9 0 - © 

ECEIV3p_ 

JUN - 91980 
n 

<L CONS RVATiCfJ DIV; 
1 SANTA FE 

- f 

1750 

32 

$10 N 

-r 

©— 920" 

2 1 7 0 ' 

N a m e ^ / 

Sherman E . Dugan 
P o s i t i o n 

Aqent 
C o m p a n y 

Jerome P. McHugh 
D a t e 

6-3-80 

330 «S0 90 I3Z0 1890 I 1 I O 23IO 2940 2000 1900 809 

C E R T I F I C A T I O N 

/ hereby certify that the information con­

tained herein is true and complete to the 

bestjOf my knowledge and belief. 

I flerofly *2rtifyr>- that? the'' well location 

showft 6j) ffiTsr-Wat was- plotted (rom field 

2*S of .actual notgs surveys- made by t 

u n d e r m y ^ s u p e n r i s i o n . - a p d tha t the same 

i s \ r u e ' a n d c o r r e c f ^ f o fhe b e s t o f my 

k n o w f e d g h ^ n d b e l i e f . j > * / > C* 

D a t e S u r v e y e d 

March 22,. 1980 
Registered Professional Engineer 
and/or Land Surveyor « 

Cet t{ i lca ta No. 5 9 7 9 

Edgar L. RIsenhoover, L .S . 
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APPLICATION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE APPROVAL 

OF UNORTHODOX LOCATION 

Applicant: 

Name of Wel1: 

Land Dedicated to Well 

Jerome P. McHugh 
Suite 1225 
650 South Cherry St. 
Denver, CO 80222 

Jicarilla #8E 

Township 26 North Range 4 West, NMPM 
Section 32: S/2 

Containing 320 acres more or less 

Proposed Unorthodox Location: 

Reason for Unorthodox Location: 

Offsetting Leases and Operators: 

Existent Topographic Conditions: 

New Mexico Oil Conservation 
Division Rule Authorizing 
Application: 

Waiver: 

Township 26 North, Range 4 West, NMPM 
Section 32: 2170' FSL - 920" FEL 

Unit Letter I 
RTo Arriba County, New Mexico 

Topographic conditions identified by 
the Bureau of Land Management. 
Standard location would place location 
on tip of ridge. 

See Exhibit "A" hereto and 
incorporated herein by reference 

See Exhibit "B" hereto and 
incorporated herein by reference 

Rule 104-F 

By 
"Snerman E^DtftTarT .-Dtiglfn / 
Agent for Applicant 

hereby acknowledges receipt of the Application for 
Administrative Approval of Unorthodox Location f i l ed by Jerome P. McHugh 
herein and hereby waives objection to the Jicaril la #8E Well as proposed herein, 

By:. 

Date: 



7 •>/ 
' - 3 •). 

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
Tc, DISTRICT 

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
BOX 2088 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 

DATE 

RE: Proposed MC 
Proposed DHC 
Proposed NSL 
Proposed SWD 
Proposed WFX 
Proposed PMX 

Gentlemen: 

I have examined the application dated £ 

for the J ^^Q^jA **'8E 7 - V? ^uy 
Operator Zease and Well No. Unit, S-T-R 

and my recommendations are as follows: 

Yours very t r u l y , 


